


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project #

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

WC105-001 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOG LF $5.26 2,065.00 $10,861.90 172.00 2,237.00 $11,766.62 $904.72
160-WC01 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY $2.64 5,597.00 $14,776.08 1,556.00 7,153.00 $18,883.92 $4,107.84
164-WC02 3" EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (ECC) SY $0.76 5,597.00 $4,253.72 (4,797.00) 800.00 $608.00 ($3,645.72)
169-2001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL-1)(TY A) SY $1.38 0.00 $0.00 4,550.00 4,550.00 $6,279.00 $6,279.00
666-2053 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL) EA $99.43 6.00 $596.58 (2.00) 4.00 $397.72 ($198.86)
666-2068 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW)(090MIL) EA $169.61 1.00 $169.61 1.00 2.00 $339.22 $169.61
666-2095 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)(090MIL) LF $134.52 6.00 $807.12 (2.00) 4.00 $538.08 ($269.04)
666-2131 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD)(090 MIL) LF $6.27 129.00 $808.83 329.00 458.00 $2,871.66 $2,062.83
1093-2001 TREE PROTECTION FENCE LF $1.81 726.00 $1,314.06 (726.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($1,314.06)
1122-2002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2) LF $24.56 270.00 $6,631.20 (194.00) 76.00 $1,866.56 ($4,764.64)
1122-2009 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF $10.53 270.00 $2,843.10 (270.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($2,843.10)
1122-2016 CONTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY $10.24 200.00 $2,048.00 (88.89) 111.11 $1,137.77 ($910.23)
1122-2019 CONTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY $9.36 200.00 $1,872.00 (88.89) 111.11 $1,039.99 ($832.01)
1122-2027 BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT) HR $167.62 20.00 $3,352.40 (20.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($3,352.40)
3267-2011 D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B  PG64-22 TON $80.42 986.00 $79,294.12 (98.28) 887.72 $71,390.44 ($7,903.68)
3267-2048 D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22 TON $107.97 657.00 $70,936.29 (14.76) 642.24 $69,342.65 ($1,593.64)

509S-1 TRENCH EXC. SAFETY PROTECTION SYSTEMS LF $0.96 1,216.00 $1,167.36 (1,186.00) 30.00 $28.80 ($1,138.56)
510-AW6" C900, DR-14 PVC WATER PIPE, 6" DIAMETER LF $39.60 924.00 $36,590.40 16.00 940.00 $37,224.00 $633.60
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 (20,961.55) 4,038.45 $4,038.45 ($20,961.55)

TOTALS $263,322.77 $227,752.88 ($35,569.89)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

15IFB102



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 245 
Williamson County Project No. 15IFB102 

 
Change Order No. 2 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract 
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in 
the original plans. It also adds Item 169-2001 Soil Retention Blanket to the contract 
which replaces the 3” Erosion Control Compost due to the unavailability of the compost 
material. The underruns documented by this Change Order result in a cost savings for 
the County.    
 
Ten (10) days will be added to the Contract on this Change Order for the lead time for 
the fabrication of the pressure release valve vault for the City of Georgetown waterline 
added by Change Order 1.    
 
 A new item was required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

169-2001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL 1)(TY A) 4550.00 SY 
 
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $35,569.89 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $583,687.75. The original Contract amount was 
$589,829.11. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $6,141.36 has been 
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 1% net decrease in the Contract cost.  Ten 
(10) days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order for a total of 
one hundred sixty (160) days. 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 










































